<u>IMAGE QUALITY</u>

AS YOU VIEW THE FOLLOWING
DOCUMENT, PLEASE NOTE THAT
PORTIONS OF THE ORIGINAL WERE OF
POOR QUALITY

UNIVERSITY of PENNSYLVANIA

Office of Environmental Health and Radiation Safety

14th Floor Blockley Hall Philadelphia, PA 19104-6021 Tel. 215-898-4453

Fax: 215-898-0140

October 30, 1997

Florida Department of Environmental Resources Bureau of Hazardous Waste Management Twin Towers Bldg. $2600 \ Blair \ Stone \ \bar{R}d$ Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Subject:

Hazardous Waste Manifest Documents No:

PAC 3569440

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an amended copy 3 (TSD State) of the above referenced Hazardous Waste Manifest.

Line 1b, indicates that (2) drums were returned to the generator. The enclosed bill of lading documents these drums were properly returned the generator. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

K∳le Rosato

enclosures

TSD State Manifest File

97-2390 KR/dpr

					ING - 200 sifications and tar						Die			FREIGI	HT BILL NUN	MBER
the prequent companying parties of a offect set the Shapper is	y described below, st op t in possession of the ori did routh to description of data herbol if this is a ortaby (activing plant)	sparant gaad brijer, ancagt at derly under the context i spy or a do to each party of any raid or a rail-water shapment on in farmiliar with all to a	poted (comunity to its control to it	and condition , usual place of place of place of the conditions of the conditions	of packages unknown), man and desingape, if an its new hall every service to be parti- ption or total if this is a more than it is a more	trad, consigned, and d a, gaterwise to deliver irrese herounder shell r commonweases.	leathead on indic to another corr be subject to all	gased balane, which said o ner an itse reads to some of the terms and condition the classification on	carrier (the word of providence of a mod u of the Unders O	carror the france	seed throughout each currier of a of Leaving selfor ertation of this	this contract as made if or any of said prop- in (2) in Uniters from shipmant, and the	ong any person or ony over all or Bhy th Classification in	2002		
From	<i>US</i> .	Ecology	apted for hom	self and his designe.	riceing. servicing mose				DATE SHIPPED	9/2	7/9	27		SHIP	PER'S NUMI	BER
At	_	mme	•													
ORIGINATING CARRIER	3 D	ART	(0	5 800	logy)				CAN EC				Oak Ridge, 482-5532	TN 37830	0
CONSIGNED		ומנענו		/ ^ -	_	,			•		(Mail o			e - For purpose:	s of notification	on only.;
DESTINATION		1711077	364	y 0+ 7	consyl	VANI	4		·	STATE				COUN	īΥ	
DELIVERY AC	DDRESS	Phil	ade	loh:		PA			. (70	be filled in	only when	shipper desir	es and governi	ng tariffs provid	e for delivery	thereat.
CONNECTING	G CARRIER(S		/	- 10 11 14					_	IVERING C		·	TRACT	OR NO.	TRAILE	ER NO.
NUMBER PACKAGES	1+m1	ad 20	269 KIND OF	GAY BACKABE, DES	SCRIPTION OF	ARTICLES, SI	PECIAL N	AARKS, AND E		IM E NS				IGHT Correction)	CLASS OR RATE	CK.
7	V//	Alcala	FA		11.1.		11	0 (12	10.100		/	/ / / O	Correction	ON HATE	1
	2 /	IN LOG	<u> </u>	ACTI	17 219	414	10.	0, 0,	L ;	D.	e,xy	(CAT)	7,100			+
	Mate	10 199		posts		<u> 17 GC</u>	CXL	IANT I	7_	ZG(11	146/	,				+-
	MATI	77 2/								IVE	n	· :	<u> </u>			+
<u> </u>			,00	19171	/	1.	<u>_</u>	R	ECE	CRA		•				+
<u> </u>	<u>ک</u>	. C Let	tuc	n M	confe				RC	<u> </u>			ļ			$+\cdot$
<u> </u>							- i	:	401	7-19	97		 		ļ	+-
		- 1.						<u>:</u>	NOA							+-
ļ													ļ			-
				•				. "	·		Contract of					-
								3	نوسيون 	***************************************	·.····				·	
										. ,						ļ
	·												<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
DIMENSIONS OF CARGO		LENGTH		W	IDTH		н	EIGHT	1	OTAL FEE	T OF TRA	ILER SPACE	OCCUPIED	7	•	
LOADED		FT.	IN.	<u></u>	Г.	IN. C	<u> </u>	т	IN.		7 FT.		IN			
		ATER VALUE														
AND	LABELE	CERTIFY THED, AND AR	E IN P	ROPER CO	NOITIDNC	FOR TRA	ANSPO	ORTATION	N, ACC	ORDIN	S TO T	HE APP	LICABLE	REGULA	TIONS C	D,)F
THE	EDEPART	MENT OF 1	rans	PORTATIO	DN.						•	. •			•	
UNLES	S OTHER	VISE NOTE	VEHI	CLE CONT	INS HAZAI	RDOUS M	IATERI	ALS PRO	PERLY I	PLACAF	DED II	ACCOR	DANCE V	/ITH 49CF	R172. 5	06.
ARRIVE		DATE			PREARRANGED		YES	DATE		TIM	E A.M.	LOADING		DATE	TIN	ME A.M.
SHIPPE		DATE		P.M.	SCHEDULE	·	ATE	т	IME	SHIPPER	P.M.	STARTED	<u> </u>	<i>//</i>		P.M.
COMPLE				A.M. P.M.	VEHICLE RELEASED				A.M. P.M.			(···		9/27	197	7
IF THIRD PA	RTY BILLING,	BILL TO:				<u> </u>		SHIPPER, P	ER	The state of the s			AGENT, PER			
								<u> </u>		f	··········					
DAT		SIGNATURE TALL'				_		origin and	•	ime the	shipm		-	tody.	STORY	
DATE		TIME		TRACTOR NO.		END THAL OF	TIME	IANGED GGS	TRACTO	R NO.	DATE		TIME	TINIVALO GOL	TRACTOR	R NO.
ORIVER'S SI			TERMINA	ıL.	DRIVER'S SIG	NATURE	L	HOME TERMI	INAL		DRIVER'S	SIGNATUR	Ε	HOME TERM	INAL	
James	Edd	100 V		<u> </u>												
ARRIVE	ı	DATE			PREARRANGEI SCHEDULE		YES	DATE		TIM	A.M.	UNLOADIN		DATE	TIN	A,M.
CONSIGN		DATE		P.M. TIME			ATE	TI	IME		P.M.		IGNEE'S SIGI	NATURE		P.M.
COMPLE				A.M. P.M.	VEHICLE RELEASED				A.M. P.M.	\	10		_ .	· · -		
RECE	IVED THE	ABOVE DESC	RIBED	PROPERTY	IN GOOD C	ONDITION	EXCE	PT AS NOT	ED	X \	,2	حبب.	>	·		

9-28-97

Date

ORIGINAL GENERATOR:

Name: University of Pennsulvania

Contact: Kyle Rosato

Phone: 215-898-7187

Address: OEHRS 1408 Blockley HALL

418 GURDIAN DR. Philadelphia PA 19104-6021

MANIFEST No.: <u>PAC 3569440 69440</u>

Dear Generator:

Material on the above noted manifest has been determined by Perma-Fix of Florida to be unacceptable for the reason(s) noted below. This condition was noted after our initial acceptance of the material.

Per instructions from our State regulators, we are not to issue a new manifest for returning this material to you, but are directed to:

- (1) Send two (2) copies of this form to you with a copy of the original manifest attached (return receipt requested);
- (2) Send the material back with additional copies of the same paperwork accompanying it; and
- (3) Follow-up in a timely manner to assure you received paperwork accompanying it.

As the Original Generator you must:

- (4) Return one of the copies to Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc. from Step (1) WHEN the material arrives acknowledging its return; and
- (5) File original paperwork of Step 1 with your Generator's original paperwork.

ITEM ID	QUAN	TITTY ZE		DATE SHIPPED	REASON(S)	FOR RETURI	Ŋ
R97-R0Z	7.5					torz Regn	
R97-R03	7.3	•			GENGRAT	br Regu	<u>105</u> 7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		<u>.</u>	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Patum 1 a	ony to	Perma-Fi	v of Flor	ida Inc			
Return 1 c	ору го.	1940 N.W Gainesvill	7. 67th P. le, FL 32	lace		·	
		Questions	? Call (904) 373-6066	;	-	
Return of	above ite	ems is ackn	owledge	d by Original	Generator.		
·		Name			·		
		Company			 		
		Date Mat	erial Re	ceived			
Your coop	eration i	s greatly ap	preciate	đ.			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
MA	M		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Manifest C Perma-Fix						: •	
Distribute	as falla			e de Servicio			
2 Originals 1 copy 1 copy 1 copy	- 1 to - Tra - Bro	Generator nsporter 1	, 1 to be	signed/return	ed to Perma-I	ix upon rec	eipt
1 copy		ginal Gener	rator				

ALL CUPIES MUST DE LEBIDLE. PLEASE PRINT UN TIPE. SEE INSTRUCTIONS UN BACK.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PESOURCES

FOR SHIPMENT OF HAZARDOUS, INFECTIOUS AND CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC WASTE.

Bureau of Waste Management P. O. Box 8550

Form approved. OMB No. 2050-00

Expires 9-30-91

ER-WM-51 REV. 11/89

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8550

	1	UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID WASTE MANUFECT 1. Q 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Doc	Manifest cument No.	2. Page of	{ is not	required by	shaded areas Federal law				
		WASTE MANIFEST PADOY 2 250				but is Manifest Do	required by					
		3. Generator's Name and Malling Address UNIVERSITY OF										
		DEHRS 1408 BLOCKLEY HALL 418	PAC 3569440 B. State Gen. ID									
		4. Generator's Phone (2/5) 898 - 787	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-6021									
		5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6	C. State	e Trans. ID.								
~		Dait Tricking Gonzalac IONDO	69865	825			lb2	191				
434		7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8	D. Transporter's Phone (900)538,1516									
87-		1	E. State Trans; ID									
7 (1		9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 1 Permfit of Florida	PA-									
E		1940 NW 67 th Place	F. Transporter's Phone (")									
ER		Games ille, FI 3260C FLDE	~~/	H. Facility's Phone 904) 373 - 666								
Α			12. Contain		13.							
e D		11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, a	nd ID Number)	No.	Туре	Tota Quant						
d th	1	*ROWASTE FLAMMABLE LIBUID N.O. S.3	UN 1993R	1								
an		(TOLUENE, XYLENE) - HAZ CLASS 30 A		1			0	F003				
1802	.	Kinited quantity (advocative make in)		9/2	DM	921	104	6. F005				
24-8	GE	PROWASTE FLAHMABLE LIGUID NO. S.S.Y.M.	199-31611	:				F003				
.4	N	LIMITED OUTNICTY - UNLATE HAT	The same of the sa	062	7111	664	501	6, F 00S				
90	R	6. Rad partie Matter		19.72	211	471	5014	p, - 0 0 3				
ter	A			·]	:							
Çeu	0											
ıse	ij	d.	DY (15/		····		· ·					
por			V 56									
Res			<u> </u>									
nal		J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Lab Pack Physical State Lab Pack	Physical State		K. Hand		or Wastes L	Isted Above				
allo		LIBUIDE LIBUIDE	Transport of the second			8-5						
e N				o de la companya de l La companya de la co	my							
#		LIQUEN de L			b. / ? ?	6	d.					
ca V		15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	ECC TUFIL	125 6	R	6001	1.3	0 C-161				
atel		MATERIALS CONTAINS EXEMPT (L										
ed		WITH EXCEPTION OF 2 CONTAIN	ERS -56	E ATTI	CHE	D RA	DOCKE	シントとこ				
E		MANIFEST		8-71								
Spill		24 LR EMERGENCY PHONE of	1218) 356	1.0027	'/c	/ ڪيجيج	GR.	5.128				
or s				e fully and acc	_ <u></u>		<u> </u>					
		 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the content classified, packed, marked, and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition 	for transport by highway i	according to ap	plicable in	ternational and	national gove	rnment regulations.				
emergency	1	If I am a large quantity generator. I certify that I have a program in place to re-	duce the volume and toxic	ity of waste ger	nerated to	the degree I h	ave determine	d to be economically				
ner		If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to re- practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a goo available to me and that I can afford.	, or disposal currently avaid faith effort to minimize r	ilable to me wh my waste gener	ich minimi ation and	izes the presen select the best	t and future the waste manage	reat to human health ement method that is				
an er		Printed Typed Name	Signature	#	- 2	\leq	MON					
0	\	Myle 1205A70	Juje	10	as	0 -	10	7122197				
case	T	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name	Signature				MON	TH DAY YEAR				
ln ca	A N S	JAMES F SCHILLER	James		al	لبيلا	10	712287				
-	S P O	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials				<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
Ì	RYER	Printed/Typed Name	Signature	•			MON	TH DAY YEAR				
ł		19. Discrepancy Indication Space										
Ī	FA		/ ^									
	C	* 2 draws Returned per Gen	enator Ke	guest								
	į	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous mate				d in Item 19.	,	·				
	+	Printed/Typed Name	Signature) / /	1 111	/		TH DAY YEAR				
	Y	Kare 4 16 H		' (1 <u>/</u>		-	10-	7126197				

EXPIRES: 3/31/98	SAFE TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF LOW LEVI WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001, AND TO THE PAPERWORK	EL WASTE F	ORWARD COMMEN	ITS REGARDING BU	RDEN ESTIMATE TO	THE INFORMATION A	HID RECORDS MANAG	EMENT BRANCH (T-8 F33)	U.S. MUCLEAR REGINATORY COMMISSION
NRC FORM 641 (11.96)	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	HUMBERCE	NET WASTE	NET WASTE	1. MANIFES	T TOTALS SPECIAL NUCL	LEAR MATERIAL (grams)	PAC 356 9440
		DISPOSAL CONTAINERS	NOT THE	(-4) MEXCHA	U-733	U-235	Pv	TOTAL	3,7%C 336 77 70
1	DW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE	14	2.80	1190	NP	NP	NP	NP	PAGE _1_ OF PAGE(S)
1	ER AND WASTE DESCRIPTION				CTIVITY (MBq)			SOURCE	UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLIM
CONTAIN	IN AND WASTE DESCRIPTION		NUCLIDES	TRITIUM	C-14	Tc-99	1-129	(+q)	SAPPER D NUMBER
	nmission (NRC) Requirements for Control, Transfer and	1 72	0.0	1515.0.	20.0	NP	NP	NP	PAO-64-225-07/2

Additional Nuclear		Disposal of R	adioactive W	/aste	Control, Tran	sfer and	7:	20.0	515.0.				IP NP PAO-64-225-67/2				
	DISP	OSAL CONT	INER DESC		10. 9181			PHYSICAL DESCRI		WASTE DESCRIPTION FOR EACH WASTE TY			TYPE IN CONTAINER 115. RADIOLOGICAL DESCRIPTION				
CONTAINER IDENTIFICATION MANUELY GENERATOR	CONTAINER DESCRIP TION	VOLUME	WASTE AND CONTAINER WEIGHT	SURFACE RADIATION LEVEL	CONTAN	PACE MNATION 100 cm ²	II. WASTE DESCRIP. TOR	12. APPROXIMATE WASTE	13. SORBENT SOLIDIFICATION, STABILIZATION,	CHEMIC	CHEMICAL FORM CHELATING AGENT		PIONIDUAL RADIONUCI CONTAINER TOTAL: O	LIDES AND ACTIVITY (MBH) AND R CONTAINER TOTAL ACTIVITY	CLASSFI- CATION AS-Cless A Stable AU-Cless A Unstable		
ID NUMBER(S)	(See Nate 1)	, ,	(P-g)	(nown)	ALPHA	GAMMA	(See Hote 2)	ONTANER (See Not				F > 0.1%	AND RADIO	S-Class B C-Class C			
R97-R02	4	0.2	102	1.3	ø	ø	59 Scied.	> 852	vi kimorldo	Scint.	ligaid (XXIENE)	0	5-35 (44.4 Mb) NA-12 (18.5) CL-36 (3,7)) 88-86 (11.1). H-3 (3.7) Folal: 85.1	ĄU		
R97- R03	4	0.2	103	0.1	ø	ø	1/	>852	c(4	0	S-35 (81.4) RB-86 (14.8) Fe-55 (3,7)	70fa/: 100.w	FV		
U96- D38	4	0.2	71	Ø	ø.	Ø	Ц	7852	11		ıl .	0	H-3 (40.3)	Total: 40.3	ΑU		
A97-D03	4	0.2	92	ø	ø	q	Ч	>852	11	·	e;	0	H-3 (49) C-14 (1.9)	Total: 50.9	\$ ∪		
A 97- DPO/	4	0.2	51	ø	Ø	p	ч	> 825	ų		11	0	H-3 (6.1) C-14 (1.9)	Telal: 8.0.	ΑU		
R97-D03	4	0.2	93	Ø	Ø	Ø	11,	> 85%	tj		//	0	H-3 (109.5) C-14 (10.84)	Total: 120.34	¥0.		

- 1, Wooden Box or Crete
 2 Metal Box
 3 Plastic Drum or Pad
 4 Metal Drum or Pad
 5 Metal Tank or Liner

Privethylene Tank or Loner

- Demineralizer
 Gas Cylinder
 Billi, Unipechaged Weste
 Unipechaged Components
 High Integrity Container
 Other Describe in dem 8
- 20 Charcoul
 21 Incinerator Ash
 22 Soil
 23 Oss
 24 On
 25 Aqueous Liquid
 26 Emer Merhancal Edite
 16 (Chan Shife Liver Shife)

In fitte on State Hagardours

29 Demokrion Rubble 30 Cation lon-eschange Media

35 Glasswere or Lahwere 36 Sealed Sourced boxes

1/ Park or Panno

- 31 Anni lon exchange Media
 31 Anni lon exchange Media
 32 Meed Red ton exchange Media
 33 Contaminated Equipment
 34 Organic Liquid (except oil)
- 38 Eveporatos Bottome/Sludges/Concentrates
 39 Compectable Tresh
 40 Noncempectable Tresh
 41 Animal Carcass
 42 Biologone Material (secret animal carcuss)
 43 Activated Material
 53 Other Describe sh dem 11,
 75 artificional page

Note 3; For solidification media that meet disposal sits structural stability requirements for all solidification media, the vander [manufacturer] and brand name must also be

1													
So	rption									Sc	Mdification		
∞	Speed Dri	64	Safe 1 Sorb	89	Chemist 30	74	Petroset	80	Other	90	Cement	94	Varyl Ester Styren
101	Calatom	85	Sala N Dn	70	Chemed 50	75	Patrosel II		Describe in		Concrete	PO	Other Describe
67	Floor Dryf	86	Florce	71	Chemed 3030	76	Aquesel		dom 13, cs		(encapsulation)		an dorn 13, or
	Superfine	67	Firmed X	17	Chraped 16°200	- 77	Aquesel 6		edditional	92	Baumen		edd@onel pege
1 63	Hi De	M	Solid A Seeh	73	Despert 18500				page	P3	Veryl Chloride	100	None Required

you need

einm the

) 1:45)

111

)

1111)

:115

led the

pet)

18